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Wed., December 14, 
2:00 PM 

The Constitutional Law of Criminal 
Procedure 

(Vincent Chiao)   

Wed., December 14, 
2:00 PM 

Advanced Contracts:  The Law of 
Contractual Interpretation 

(Geoff Hall)   

  

Monday, December 5 No exams scheduled 

Tuesday, December 6 No exams scheduled 

Wednesday, December 7, 
9:30 AM 

Real Estate Law 
(Craig Carter) 

Wednesday, December 7, 
2:00 PM 

Bankruptcy 
(Jane Dietrich) 

Thursday, December 8, 
9:30 AM 

Canadian Income Tax Law 
(Ben Alarie) 

Thursday, December 8, 
2:00 PM 

Advanced Civil Procedure 
(Jonathan Rosenstein) 

Friday, December 9, 
9:30 AM 

Securities Regulation 
(Jeffrey MacIntosh) 

Friday, December 9, 
9:30 AM 

Trusts 
(Tony Duggan) 

Monday, December 12, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Property 

(Abraham Drassinower) 

Monday, December 12, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Torts 

(Sophia Moreau) 

Monday, December 12, 
2:00 PM 

Business Organizations 
(Mohammad Fadel) 

Monday, December 12, 
2:00 PM 

Administrative Law 
(Audrey Macklin) 

Tuesday, December 13, 
9:30 AM 

Family Law 
(Carol Rogerson) 

Tuesday, December 13, 
9:30 AM 

Administrative Law 
(Andrew Green) 

Tuesday, December 13, 
2:00 PM 

Public International Law 
(Patrick Macklem) 

Wed., December 14, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Criminal 

(Martha Shaffer) 
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Thursday, December 15, 
9:30 AM 

Evidence Law 
(Rita Maxwell)   

Thursday, December 15, 
9:30 AM 

Evidence Law 
(Hamish Stewart)   

Thursday, December 15, 
2:00 PM 

Finance, Business, and Accounting 
in the Law 

(Michael Dobner)  

Thursday, December 15, 
2:00 PM 

Admiralty Law 
(Marc Isaacs)  

Friday, December 16, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Constitutional 

(Yasmin Dawood) 

Friday, December 16, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Contracts 

(Catherine Valcke) 
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Monday, April 3 No exams scheduled 

Tuesday, April 4 No exams scheduled 

Wednesday, April 5, 
9:30 AM 

Labour and Employment Law 
(Brian Langille)   

Wednesday, April 5, 
2:00 PM 

Private International Law 
(Karen Knop)  

Thursday, April 6, 
9:30 AM 

Evidence 
(Malcolm Thorburn)  

Thursday, April 6, 
2:00 PM 

Patent and Trade Secrets Law 
(Donald Cameron & Scott MacKendrick)   

Friday, April 7, 
9:30 AM 

Corporate Income Tax 
(Dean Kraus & John Lorito)   

Monday, April 10, 
9:30 AM 

Family Law 
(Brenda Cossman)   

Monday, April 10, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM 
Criminal Law 

(Malcolm Thorburn) 

Monday, April 10, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM 
Torts 

(Denise Réaume) 

Monday, April 10, 
2:00 PM 

No exams scheduled 

Tuesday, April 11 No exams scheduled 

Wed., April 12, 
9:30 AM 

Administrative Law 
(Richard Stacey)   

Wed., April 12, 
9:30 AM 

Business Organizations 
(Ian Lee)   

Wed., April 12, 
2:00 PM 

International Environmental Law 
(Jutta Brunnée)  

Wed., April 12, 
2:00 PM 

Youth Criminal Justice 
(Brock Jones)   

 

Thursday, April 13, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Constitutional Law 
(Carol Rogerson) 

Thursday, April 13, 
2:00 PM 

Securities Regulation 
(Andrew Gray & Glen Johnson) 

Friday, April 14 No exams scheduled 
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Monday, April 17, 
9:30 AM 

Canadian Income Tax 
(Emily Satterthwaite)   

Monday, April 17, 
9:30 PM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Contracts 

(Brian Langille) 

Monday, April 17, 
2:00 PM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Property 

(Jim Phillips) 

Monday, April 17, 
2:00 PM 

Secured Transactions 
(Tony Duggan)  

Tuesday, April 18, 
9:30 AM 

Legal Ethics 
(Markus Dubber & Edward Morgan)   

Tuesday, April 18, 
9:30 AM 

Legal Ethics 
(Michael Code & John Norris)   

Tuesday, April 18, 
2:00 PM 

Current Problems in Contract Law 
(Geoff Hall & Stephen Waddams)  

Tuesday, April 18, 
2:00 PM 

Franchise and Distribution Law 
(Adam Ship)  

Wed, April 19, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Legal Process 

(Albert Yoon—Section AA) 

Wed, April 19, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Legal Process 

(Albert Yoon—Section BB) 

Wed, April 19, 
9:30 AM 

FIRST YEAR EXAM: 
Legal Process 

(Simon Stern—Section CC)  

Wed, April 19, 
2:00 PM 

Business Organizations 
(Jeffrey Macintosh)   

Wed, April 19, 
2:00 PM 

Trusts 
(Larissa Katz)  

 


